

REPEALED BY BY-LAW 291-2004

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

	Number107-95	
	To prevent the application of part lot con of Registered Plan 43M-1153	trol to part
WHERE	EAS subsection 50(5) of the <u>Planning Act</u> , R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13	has imposed part lot control
	ands within registered plans within the City;	, nas impossa part for control
may by	HEREAS, pursuant to subsection 50(7) of the <u>Planning Act</u> , by-law provide that part lot control does not apply to lands nereof as are designated in the by-law;	the council of a municipality within such registered plans or
NOW Tollows:	HEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Br	ampton hereby ENACTS as
1.	Subsection 5 of section 50 of the Planning Act, does not ap	ply to the following lands:
	City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being comp	posed of:
	- the whole of Lots 33 and 40, on Registered Plan 43	M-1153
	that part of Lot 44, on Registered Plan 43M-1153, d Reference Plan 43R-20973	esignated as Part 1 on
2.	This by-law shall come into force upon approval thereof by Peel.	The Regional Municipality of
READ a F	FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 8th d	ay of May, 1995.
	leter / lole	utto
	Peter Robertson, M	layor



s - 1

Do

Total

<i>(</i>)	AMBRIDED NOV.	
-17		

ocument	General /	4
4 Land Doglots	otion Boform Aát	

				/ ;		
	7		(1) Registry	Land Titles	(2) Page 1 of 2	pages
	564767 ECEIPT EPISSE TON	RAR F (E)	(3) Property Identifier(s)	Block Pr	operty	Additional. See Schedule
	\	REGISTRAR Adjoin í (é)	(4) Nature of Docu	PART LOT CO - CITY OF 1	ONTROL EXEMPTION BRAMPTON	BY-LAW
 -	LT GERTIFICATE OF CERTIFICATE OF CERTIFICATE OF PFEL (23) URA S5 MAY 24 P	ASST. DEF. LAND SOUS-REGIS. (E)	(5) Consideration			
CE USE ONLY	2 SPACE AND A CORRESPONDED CERTIFICATE CORRESPONDED PEEL (A3)	REGIS	NIL		Dollars \$	
CE US	BASER/ OCENTIFI PFEL 5 MRY	SST.	(6) Description			
FF	in the second se	⋖ છે	Firstly: Parcels 33- 40, Plan 43 of Peel.	-1 and 40-1, Sect: M-1153, City of B	ion 43M-1153, bei grampton, Regiona	ing Lots 33 and I Municipality
			Secondly:	arcel 44-1, Sect	ion 43M-1153.	being Part of
	New Property Identifiers	Additional: See Schedule	Lot 44, P	lan 43M-1153 d City of Brampt	esignated as 1	Part 1, Plan
	Executions	`	(7) This	(a) Redescription	(b) Schedule for:	
		Additional: See Schedule	Document Contains:	New Easement Plan/Sketch		tional es Other 🔀
(8	3) This Document provides as follows:					
	By-law Number 107-95 of				y of May, 1995 a	nd approved by
	the Region of Peel on th	e 16th day	of May, 199	attached.		
_			•			
<u>پر</u>	National Action of the Assessment of the Assessm				Contin	ued on Schedule
) This Document relates to instrument n	umber(s)				
(1	 Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest) Name(s) 		S	ignature(s)		Date of Signature
	JEN-PET DEVELOPMENTS LIM	TTED	,	120-11		Y M D 1995 05 23
•	by its solicitor		• • • • • • • • • •	···· J. N. Hr. Z. J.		1,7,9,5, 0,5, 2,5
•	HARVEY I. JOSEPH			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
•		· · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(11	I) Address 2370 Wyecrof	t Pond On	errillo Onto	io TET CV1		
\(\frac{1}{12}\)	for Service 2370 wyec161 2) Party(ies) (Set out Status or Interest)	- Road, Oa.	kville, Olical	TO, LOL OMI		
(''	Name(s)		s	ignature(s)		Date of Signature
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
<u>.</u>				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
(13	3) Address for Service					· ! !
			ocument Prepared t	py:	Fees a	nd Tax
			Harvey I. Joseph JOSEPH & O'DONOGHUE		Registration Fee	
MULTIPLE 22 Su		220	00 Yonge Street		USE	
		TOR	te 1301 ONTO, Ontari	0	PFICE.	
		M4S	206		<u> </u>	



CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

City Clerk
City of Brampton
MAY 1 1 1995

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

) ,,

BY-LAW

Numbe	er107-95
	prevent the application of part lot control to par Registered Plan 43M-1153

WHEREAS subsection 50(5) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, has imposed part lot control on all lands within registered plans within the City;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to subsection 50(7) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, the council of a municipality may by law provide that part lot control does not apply to lands within such registered plans or parts thereof as are designated in the by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

1. Subsection 5 of section 50 of the <u>Planning Act</u>, does not apply to the following lands:

City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being composed of:

- the whole of Lots 33 and 40, on Registered Plan 43M-1153
- that part of Lot 44, on Registered Plan 43M-1153, designated as Part 1 on Reference Plan 43R-20973
- 2. This by-law shall come into force upon approval thereof by The Regional Municipality of

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 8th day of May, 1995.

Peter Robertson, Mayor

L. J. Mikulich, City Clerk

ANT IN THE ANTICE AND ANTICE AND

By-law 107-95 is hereby approved dated

in accordance with the authority vested in me by Regional Council under Region of Peel By-law

158-83 as amended

D.R. Billett, Director

Development Review & Transportation Pinning